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ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
January 12,2016

WILL COUNTY,
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC,,

PCB 16-54, PCB 16-56
(Third-Party Pollution Control
Facility Siting Appeal)

Petitioners,

V.

VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE, BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE
and ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING AND
DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC.,

N N N N N N Nt N e st s et e’

Respondents.
WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

NOW COMES Environmental Recycling and Disposal Services, Inc., by its attorney,
George Mueller, and hereby waives the statutory decision deadline herein to and including

April 21, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING AND
DISPOSAL SERVICES, LLC ]

By: L‘Zhﬁ 7
ﬁeoyrée Muel}’e{, Attorney

George Mueller
ARDC No. 1980947
MUELLER ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES
609 Etna Road
Ottawa, lllinois 61350
Telephone (815) 431-1500
Facsimile (815) 431-1501
€0 uelleranderson.com



ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

January 12, 2016

WILL COUNTY, )
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC,, )
)
Petitioners, ) PCB 16-54, PCB 16-56
) (Third-Party Pollution Control
\2 ) Facility Siting Appeal)
)
VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE, BOARD OF )
TRUSTEES OF VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE )
and ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING AND )
DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC., )
)
Respondents. )
PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Amanda Zaver, on oath certify that I caused to be served the foregoing, Waiver of Decision

Deadline upon the following:

Attorneys for the Village of Rockdale:
Mike Stiff

Spesia & Ayers

1415 Black Road

Joliet, IL 60435
mstiff@spesia-ayers.com

Dennis G. Walsh

Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins, Ltd.

20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1660
Chicago, IL 60606
dgwalsh@ktjlaw.com

Hllinois Pollution Control Board Hearing Officer:
Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing

Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
Suite 11-500

100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Attorneys for the County of Will:
Charles F. Helsten

Peggy L. Crane

Hinshaw & Culberston LLP
100 Park Avenue

P.O. Box 1389

Rockford, IL 61105-1389
chelsten@hinshawlaw.com

Attorneys for the County of Will:
Mary M. Tatroe

Matthew Guzman

Will County State's Attorney's Office
121 North Chicago Street

Joliet, IL 60432
MTatroe@willcountyillinois.com
Mguzman@willcountyillinois.com




Attorney for Waste Management of lllinois:
Donald J. Moran

Pedersen & Houpt

161 N. Clark Street, Suite 2700
Chicago, IL 60601
dmoran@pedersenhoupt.com

Via email transmission, to the above listed parties, at e-mail addresses listed above, on January 12, 2016,

before the hour of 5:00pm. W

Amanda Zaver Paralegél

George Mueller

ARDC No. 1980947

MUELLER ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES
609 Etna Road

Ottawa, Illinois 61350

Telephone (815) 431-1500
george@muelleranderson.com






